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2025

DAY DATE PRECEPTORY Visiting Provincial OFFICERS

Monday 8th September Somerset Provincial Meeting       Under the Banner of t he Bladud Preceptory No.40

Wednesday 10th September Cumba  * Provincial 1st Constable

Monday 15th September Bladud *           Provincial Prior + Sub-Prior

Monday 22nd September Exmoor         Provincial 2nd Constable

Wednesday 24th September King Arthur   Provincial Prior

Thursday 25th September Estune Command   Provincial Prior + Sub-Prior

Wednesday 1st October Worlebury Provincial Prior

Monday 6th October Selwood Provincial Prior

Wednesday 22nd October Keynsham                           S Banner Dedication & Team Visit

Thursday 23rd October King Ina                         Provincial Prior + Sub-Prior

Monday 27th October Our Lady of Walsingham Provincial Prior + Sub-Prior

Tuesday 28th October Templecombe             Provincial Prior + Sub-Prior

Monday 10th November Great Priory (Malta)

Friday 28th November Antiquity                              Provincial Prior + Sub-Prior

Wednesday 3rd December Worlebury (Malta?)                       Provincial Prior + Sub-Prior

Friday 5th December Cumba (Malta)                                                                Provincial Prior + Sub-Prior

Wednesday 10th December Joint Orders Candlelight Christmas Carol Service at W-s-M

* = Bladud & Cumba new Meeting Dates S = Sword of Chivalry
2026

DAY DATE PRECEPTORY Visiting Provincial OFFICERS

Monday 19th January Keynsham (Malta) Provincial Prior + Sub-Prior

Monday 2nd February Selwood                            Provincial Prior + Sub-Prior

Wednesday 4th February Worlebury Provincial Sub-Prior

Thursday 12th February King Ina              Provincial Sub-Prior

Monday 23rd February Exmoor                                S Provincial Team Visit - All Officers

Friday 28th February Antiquity                             Provincial Prior

Tuesday 3rd March Keynsham Provincial Prior + Sub-Prior     

Wednesday 4th March King Arthur                                             Provincial Prior + Sub-Prior     

Friday 6th March Cumba      Provincial Prior + Sub-Prior     

Thursday 12th March Templecombe Provincial Registrar

Friday 20th March Bladud  * Provincial Treasurer

Thursday 26th March Estune Command   Provincial Almoner

Thursday 9th April King Ina                              Provincial Prior + Sub-Prior

Friday 24th April Antiquity                                             Provincial Prior + Sub-Prior     

Monday 27th April Exmoor Provincial Prior + Sub-Prior

Friday 1st May Cumba    S Provincial Sub-Prior

Wednesday 6th May Worlebury Provincial Vice Chancellor

Tuesday 19th May Templecombe                      Provincial Deputy Marshal

Wednesday 20th May Great Priory (Temple)

Wednesday 27th May A & B Priory (Malta) Provincial Prior

Thursday 28th May Estune Command Provincial Marshal

Monday 1st June Selwood                                                         Provincial Prior

Tuesday 2nd June Keynsham Provincial Chancellor

Thursday 11th June King Ina (Malta) Provincial Prior

Friday 12th June Bladud  * Provincial Development Officer

Wednesday 17th June King Arthur     S Provincial Sub-Prior

Thursday 25th June Our Lady of Walsingham         Provincial Prior

Wednesday 9th September Cumba  * Provincial Sub-Prior

Monday 14th September Somerset Provincial Meeting  Under the Banner of t he Selwood Preceptory of St John No.244
* = Bladud & Cumba new Meeting Dates S = Sword of Chivalry


